ANTIS TOWNSHIP	
Resolution #10-2011	
ASSESSMENT PERMIT	
All construction which is exempt from UCC compliance	
TYPE OF STRUCTURE	FEE
Residential Dwelling:	
Alterations and or additions to: decks, porches with no	\$0.25 per square foot
roofs, and handicapped ramps all less than 30" in height,	(\$35.00 minimum)
etc.	
Commercial:	
Alterations and or additions to: Agricultural Buildings	\$0.25 per square foot
requires a permit however no inspection is required.	(\$35.00 minimum)
 All Other: Replacement of roof material requires a permit but no fee. Any exterior remodeling that changes the assessed value of a structure requires a permit and a fee 	\$40.00 flat Fee
(Example: replacement of existing siding).	
Accessory Structure-Residential and Commercial:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Detached garages, carports (open minimum 2 sides),	\$0.10 per square foot
greenhouses and sheds, etc. having a building area less	(\$35.00 minimum)
than 1,000 sq. ft. and are incidental and subordinate to the	(\$35.00 minumans)
main use structure.	
Renewal Permit	
Permit valid for 1 year only and may only be renewed 1	\$30.00 flat Fee
time. All new permits must comply with the UCC.	φ30.00 Πατ 1 00
Raze Structure Permit	No fee (Permit Required)
Cellular Communication Tower Permit	\$1,000.00 flat fee
Storage Trailer Permit	\$30.00 flat fee
Administrative Charge-UCC Building	
Residential Dwelling:	1 et mit
Single family, duplex mobile home; modular; double-wide trailer, and additions thereto.	\$150.00 flat fee
Commercial:	
Buildings used for business, education, factory, industrial	Assessed at 25% of total
mercantile, storage, etc. and additions thereto. Residential	charged by MDIA
group 'R' as regulated by the I.B.C.	
Individual Inspections:	
Fee is charged for each individual trade indicated.	Assessed at 25% of total charged by MDIA
Occupancy Permit	
 Residential Dwelling 	\$25.00 flat fee
 Commercial 	\$100.00 flat fee